

Ø

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8329/2008

MAHABIR PRASAD JALAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH DEORA

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19209 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor,Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioners agree that respondent may file counter affidavit at the earliest.

Respondent may file counter affidavit before 3.2.2009. Registry has to comply with the Hon'ble Court's order dated 25.8.2008 in SLP(C)No. 19209/2008 and to clarify that after such order why this matter is listed before this court.

Registry has to comply with the Hon'ble Court order dated 25.8.2008 immediately after 3.2.2009 without waiting for the counter affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar