

^

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8329/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2007 in CO No. 3410/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MAHABIR PRASAD JALAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH DEORA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19209 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

Ms.Sneha Kalita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gopal Mukherjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Padan Khaitan, Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev K.Kapoor, Adv.

Mr.Kumar Mihir, Adv.

For M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List on 30.03.2009.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master